($400,000) will be required for the faithful per• 
forinance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na-
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York. to the 
amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is twenty-four (24) months from the service of 
notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications, 
contract drawings, etc., can be obtained at the